Catalogue No. VM-1
June 2003.
Valve ManifoldVa l v e  M a n i f o l d
I
n
t
r
o

5 Valve Manifold-Flange to Flange 5VM-SS-8-H 14
5 Valve Manifold Direct Mount 5VM-SS-8-DM 15
Model Coding & Ordering Information 16
Valve ManifoldVa l v e  M a n i f o l d
Forged one piece body construction
(no welding) - For High strength.
Non Rotating  Vee  / Ball  tip design - which forms a bearing joint with the stem
eliminates rotation between plug & seat at
closure. This prevents scoring and galling up
the valve seat and ensure long life in repetitive
shut off service.
Safety Bonnet Lock - Prevents accidental disassembly.
Stem thread Rolled & Hard Plated - Provides additional strength & maximum
service life.
Mirror Finish Stem, burnished to a 16RMS - Extends packing life and smoothens stem
operation.
Adjustable Packing Below Stem threads - Prevents stem lubrication washout and
isolates threads from process contamination.
Safety Back Seating - Provides secondary stem seal in full open
position, prevents stem blowout.
Stainless Steel Handle - For proper actuation.
Body to Bonnet seal - Metal to Metal constant compression,
Isolates bonnet threads from system fluids
and eliminates possible tensile.
Dust Cap - Prevents contamination and lubricant
washout out of bonnet assembly
Features/Benef its
Mater ial of Construc t ion
Sr No. Part Qty. Material
1 Body 1 A479-316 / A-105
2 Gland Body 1 A479-316 / A-105
3 Gland Retainer 1 A479-316 / A-105
4 Washer 1 A479-316 / A-105
5 Packing 1 PTFE / Graphoil
6 Packing Washer 1 A276-316 / A-105
7 Spindle 1 A276-316
8 Lock Nut 1 A479-316 / A-105
9 Grub Screw 1 Steel
10 Handle 1 A276-304 / A-105
11 Lock Pin 1 A479-316 / A-105
12 Dust Cap 1 Plastic LD.
13 Vee Tip / Ball Tip 1 17-4 PH
9
7

io
n
Model Coding & Ordering Information
2 –      VM –      SS -          8 -        R
No of Valves
2 Valves
3 Valves
5 Valves
Valve Manifold
Mater ial
SS – 316 SS
CS – Carbon Steel
M – Monel
Process Connect ion
8 – 1/2"  NPT
4 – 1/4"  NPT
Mounting
R – Pipe to Pipe
T – Pipe to Flange
H – Flange to Flange
Opt ional
SG-Sour Gas Service Confirms to NACE MR 01-75
G – Graphoil Packing for High Temperature
16
P A N A M  E N G IN E E R S
A N  IS O  9 0 0 1:2 0 0 0  C O M P A N Y
®
412, Hingkee Building, 4th Floor, 155/157 Samuel Street, Mumbai-400 009. INDIA.